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Amendments to the Articles of Association in view of (possible) increase of authorised capital .2

Authorization to issue shares and limit or exclude preemptive right .3

Proposal by the Board to adopt certain amendments to the Articles of Association in view of the Company’s delisting .4
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Appointment of Mr. G.Y Elias as executive member of the Board

Determination of remuneration of Mr. Elias and grant of indemnity agreement

Proposal by the Board to appoint IUS Statutory Audits Codperatie U.A. as statutory auditor for the financial year 2020
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To approve the reelection of Mr. David Kostman as a director .

M

To approve the reelection of Mr. Rimon Ben-Shaoul as a director .2

To approve the reelection of Mr. Yehoshua (Shuki) Ehrlich as a director .3

To approve the reelection of Mr. Leo Apotheker as a director .4

To approve the reelection of Mr. Joseph (Joe) Cowan as a director .5

To approve the reelection of Ms. Zehava Simon as an outside director .6

To reapprove the Company’s Compensation Policy .

1

@

To approve CEO Equity Plan .

To re-appoint the Company’s independent auditors and to authorize the Board to set their remuneration .
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The consideration of the annual financial statements .10

170V P90 ,71ANN Y75 PROIR 7ANI NRYPN TVRY .1

T 79 Y N9YORN DIV TVINA MNYNNY DAY 3 YV 19IPNY 17IN2 NN NOPVTI MNPY 1M N 5V 1PN DR TWRY .1
NYHIM MW MAPNNN ANI) NN MNNN NOPPTI IPPANI NPOYM NNNI IRIN INDY NI NY MWRY M1 K911 0t
.27%0N NYYORM JINT MITY 1.1 YDA VNANI NRN (NN DYIPNN DIRINA NRN NIV IRWI NPINR MY NDM02

9 HY NYYDRN VIV TVINI MNYNINY DAY 3 YV NAIPNY 1IN NINXN INVPPTI 1727 7T 21 HY "IN NR TWRY .2
N9°0Y NNAPNNN 2N) N1ANA NN PNVPPTI ATPPANT APOYM 1NN IRIN 1727 71OT "9 WRY A Yoo it miT

. [ ' - S\ [RAD o ! I
2707 1IN MTY 1.2 PPD VNANI NRN (1IN DYNPRN DIRINT NRN NIV SRWYI NPINR MYV2 N9 MNYHIM

DIRINA ORD NDY NN Y NYINRND N0 2N NPIYN DR TURY ,2P5 DN IO HYY 1.1 RV NORY Nana .3

.Mana oYpnn

D952IpNA DIRINA NRN L1727 79T 729 NPINRA MOA 1N NPIYA NR TWRY DP9 0PN 70 %YW 1.2 RWN NWRY Nana .4

.mana

112N2 NPNXN TNVPPTI PRN 0PI ‘23 NN NIVR .1

DRNN2 (72NN YW N1INn *H»a YV NYYHIN NORN T HY 12.9.2019 DV MIVIRY 93) 77NN YV MININN NI PPN .2
AT MTY ’2 NADI NONXNN ,MIPINNA NININN NPT NONY

12020 72NXTA 31 D2 ANYNDAY MVYY NIINN 2121Y AXN HY 1PNVPPTN NITA) DP9V MNITA 1T .1

DINY TY MaNN YW pann 1awnn AR /MW 301,058 0071 — UNIYT NAVNN IR TIVN YV VTN 1PN MR .2
.MaNn YV RN NYNIYN NYYYIN NYORN

n°5990 N9PORN DINY TV NADN INND NAPNY ,NIANA NOPPTI 11NN ,GVPNOPPTA 1) 7T 707 YV WTINN 1PN MR .3
JINOTN MY 2.3 PPDA VNANI ,NIANN KV NIRAN NMIVD

ARAN ONIVA M990 NAYORN DINY TP NADI NN NAIPNY ,ATANA NOPPTI JNINN WOV PINT YV VTN MPND NYR 4
JINOTN MTY 2.3 PO VMANI ,MAND YV

NR2N NPNIVA NY5HON NHYORA DINY TV NADN ANNI NOPNY ,ATANT MVPPTI 11IAN 50 IRM YW WINN PN MWK 5
00T MY 2.3 PP VNANI ,NNANN YV

N9YORN DINY TV NADN INNI NAPNY ,AIINT NOPPTI 10NN 17N NYL MOPPT) 1997 NN YV WINN MIPN MR .6
T MTY 2.3 PPDA VNANI ,MIANN SV RN NNIVD NYYYIN

'R NADII GNINN NDNA ,NANA PINY R267 PO MRMNY DRNNA ,N72N2 NIV IRWID AWTN NN NP MR .7
JINOTN MY 2.4 PYDA VNAN ,INTH MTY

IO MYITY 2.5 PPDI VNANI ,NIAND H"IN ,DIRV PP I YV MPOYM INNNI IRIN NITY MR .8

Approval of the re-appointment of Kesselman &amp; Kesselman, independent certified public accountants in Israel and .1

7 a member of PricewaterhouseCoopers International Limited group, as the Company’s auditor for the period ending at the

close of the next annual general meeting
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Discussion of the auditor’s remuneration for the year ended December 31, 2020, as determined by the Audit Committee
and by the Board of Directors, and the report of the Board of Directors with respect to the remuneration paid to the
auditor and its affiliates for the year ended December 31, 2020

Discussion of the Company’s audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020 and the report of the .3
Board of Directors for such period

Approval of the re-election of the following directors to the Company’s Board of Directors until the close of the next .4
annual general meeting: Mr. Richard Hunter, Mr. Yehuda Saban, Mr. Yossi Shachak, Mr. Shlomo Zohar and Mr. Ori
Yaron

Re-appoint Dr. Jonathan Kolodny as an external director (Dahatz) of the Company for an additional term of three .5
years in accordance with the Israeli Companies Law, commencing on May 3, 2021

172N0 O1Y A¥N HY JPNOPPTN MIT D’AVIN MMTA NR ,IN°N 12 ,591570,2020 MYY MAND YV *NAPNN M1 1177 .1
2020 721X71 31 D12 ANPNONY MYY

50 DPANN PAVAN IRITY ,IAVN IRIT VDR DR IRAI TNH VDIP DY T2 ,11AWN IR ,DARA VT IR VTN NINY .2
DDV NR P12pY 11NN JPMVPPT IR PR ,N72NN YV ARIN NXNIVA N9PDRA DINA ANPYDY N9PNY N1ann

172N0 YV IRAN NPMWYN Y9N 19PORN DINY TY 112N NINOVPPTI T DN ‘23 YV WTIN INIPN DR TWRY 3

112NN YV RN NNV NYYHIN NYYORN DINY TY NN NVPPTI 10779 NP N YV WTNN MIPND NR TWRY 4

17aNN YV RN NPMWD N°'YHIN NPORN DINY TP NIANL MOPPTI TN TR M HY VINN VPN DR TWRY 5

77aN70 YV RN NNV N°YHIN NAYORN DINY TY 171AN2 NYN 1Y NOPPTI Y3 PIPRY N YV WINN 1PN NR TWRY 6

2021 'RN2 16 D12 HYNN VR ,07V 3 N2 NAPNY NN NINNN TINOPPTI M1 7P "0 YV PN DR TWRY .7

YT-5Y IWIRWY MR ANYT DY Y39 R Tomer Royalties Ltd -5 n?91811 n”pa oonvnn 9nIin owo 77ann ow N nuwh .8
77aNN NP2 MIANN DY DR 1I7YY DRNN 1) TNRI AT DY TWRY A1anNn NYMN DR PROAN N1IaNN Dwl

DINVI DIOR PADN PAY ,MIANA NVIHYVN NYYA ,0NVI DIDR DY DNIPY NN DIONA NIAND MIVPNN NR TWRY .9
NYYDRN INT NITY 3.1 PYDA DVNANN DIRINA L2020 TANNTA 30 DN YNN DAY 3 NI NIPNY ,DNVPPT X MPY 11anY

DY WYY YV NN ANND NAIPNY 172N INXN NVPPTI ANNDY PPOVPR 22X ‘8173 YV WINN NN .1

.07Y WYY YV NADN NN NSIPNY NN NN NVPPTI MNNY IV MY N7 YV WINN NN .2

278NN MT2 VNONI 21N NN DY NI DIDNI NIAND MIVPNN NR TWRY .1

.27¥NnN NPOYN NIT2 VNANI NPT DY APOYN DIONA NIAND MIVPNN MITN NR TWRY .2

nmv

nmvy

nmv

nmw

nmvy
nmym

nmv
nmyn

nmw
nmym

nmvy
nmyn

nmvy
nmym

nmv
nmyn

nmw
nmym

nmvy
nmyn

nmvy
nmym

nmy»n

nmyn

nmyn
nownl

nm»n
nownl

03/05/21
14:00

03/05/21
14:00

03/05/21
14:00

03/05/21
14:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
13:00

04/05/21
14:00

04/05/21
14:00

04/05/21
15:00

04/05/21
15:00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

2521834

2521834

2521834

2521834

183689

183689

183689

183689

183689

183689

183689

183689

183689

7981704

7981704

880275

880275

1083484

1083484

1083484

1083484

1129493

1129493

1129493

1129493

1129493

1129493

1129493

1129493

1129493

390013

390013

612010

612010

079

NOVI9

079

i leah]

onvRn poT

oononn prr

ononn prr

oononn pot

DonvRn poT

oononn prr

ononn prr

ononn pr1

onvRn poT

PN NN

PLRMP

nwon
VN

nwon
2N

VI
i
nuoo

»™

DV
N
nnoa

»”

DV
FARb
nnoa

»”)

VY
Y
nnoa

»™

VI
i
nuoo

»™

DV
N
nnoa

»”

DV
9l
n»oa

»”)

VY
Y
nnoa

»™

VI
i
nuoo

»™

DV
N
nnoa

»”

DV
9l
n»oa

»”)

VY
Y
nnoa

»™

VI
i
nuoo

»™

DV
N
nnoa

™

DV
9l
n»oa

™

VY
Y
nnoa

»™

VI
i
nuoo

»™

DV

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300



RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

97.65

79.11

100

100

an
myrn

M
E2))

Bh}
E2)|

an
F2a)

an
YN

an
YN

an
YN

M
E2))

Bh}
E2)|

an
E23)

an
YN

M
E2))

Bh}
E2)|

amn
mrn

an
myrn

m
mrn

an
mrn

amn

7y

a1y

7y

7y

71y

7y

7y

f1y

7y

7y

71y

f1y

7y

7y

TN

J70n

orn

f1y

7y

™m

™

™m

™m

™m

™m

™wa

™

™m

™m

™

™m

™wa

RY

27¥0N NPOYN MITI VNANI ,NITY TN YNY TN PIYND DIYVN NWR ..

Election of Director Isaac Angel .

Election of Director Albertus Bruggink ..

Election of Director Dan Falk ..

Election of Director David Granot .

Election of Director Mike Nikkel .

Election of Director Dafna Sharir .

Election of Director Stanley B. Stern .

Election of Director Hidetake Takahashi .

Election of Director Byron G. Wong .

To ratify the appointment of Kesselman Kesselman, a member firm of PricewaterhouseCoopers International Limited, .1
as independent auditors of the Company for 202

To approve, in a non-binding, advisory vote, the compensation of our named executive officers .1
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NIANA PPMVPPTY NN NMOPTTI TDTA P70 YW 1PN 1

N’AT NRI M1ANN YV DIPIAND DPADIN MNATN AR PN 12 Y9190, 2020 NMIYY 172NN YV 'NAPNN NATL 11T .1
(MOYNN RYY) MYHIN NAYORY WINM ,NIANN 221 28N YY PPNVPPTN

VOIIR ,IPOP NR IRII M VOIP NR WINN NINY PRIN - (MOINN) DIV 1272 MYT NYAP DMIPIAN PAVN IR NPN .2
;77NN YV DMIPANN PIAVNN IRIII AR TIR

R WINN MY Y¥IN — (MVYNN) MOPPTI NADI NN NAPNY MIANN HINT 193 19NN HRNA TIT N H» VNN

nrn .3

AN JPMVPPTI MOPPTI (MNANA AVIYWA HPa) YRNS T N

PRIN = (NOHNN) MOPPTI NADI ANND NAPNY MIANN JPNVPPTL NOPPTI 11NN YRIN VNV N YV VNN

nrn 4

;712NN PNOPPTI NOPPTI (DRIN” :19NY) HRIN VNV N NR WINN NNk

79N MY NOPTTI NADN ANNI NAPNY AIANN JPNOFPTL 15N MY MOPPTI JA9RN PRIN PAR 0 YV WINN MY 5
17NN JPMNOPPT NN INYI NOPPTI PRIV :1H79) PRIN PAR I AR WTINN NINY yxIin — (05Nn)

nINY YXIN — (AVHNN) MOPPTI NADN ANNI NOIPNY A7ANN JPNOPPTL NVPPTI 1IND IPY INY N YV wINNn M0 .6
;7NN PPNVPPTL MOPPTI (APY” :190Y) NPY INY N NR WINN

INNI NAPNY 221PY? 71V ‘230 KV INIPN DR TVRY - 172N NONNON NVPPTI 2IPY’ T3V "N YV ANNND VITN 7
52024 YRNA 7 DY TVY 2021 RN 8 DN HNN NRN ,MANT NINN INOPVTI DIV

IV NNNI NAPNY AYTR NYNY N SV MPN NR TWRY - 1IN NN NOPPTI TR VNV N YV INNNI VTN .8
2024 Y'RNA 7 DYY TP 2021 'RNA 8 DIPN NN NRN ,1IAN2 NN MOPPTI

WVIYY N2 (773W) NADI NN NOPNY ,NIANN TPNVPPTI INXN N NVPPTI ,PAVY 1372 '20 YV VTN ANIPND NN .1

.0NY

NAYORM PINT MITA 1.1 YDA VNN HIN 2020 1INXTA 31 TP MNPNDAY MYY NPNN NIT T .1

VAN YIM Y DR PIAPY JPMOPPTA NIMOM AIANN YV IPAND PAVN AR VARD 1T BDO N1 Hv wnn
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To receive and adopt the Company’s annual accounts for the financial year ended 31 December 2020, together with the .1
Directors’ report and the Auditors report on those accounts

N

.To approve the Directors’ Remuneration Report ..

.To approve the Directors’” Remuneration Policy .

(%)

EN

.To re-appoint Ms Karen Simon as a director of the Company .

.To re-appoint Mr Matthaios Rigas as a director of the Company .

n

.To re-appoint Mr Panagiotis Benos as a director of the Company .6

.To re-appoint Mr Andrew Bartlett as a director of the Company .

o

@

.To re-appoint Mr Robert Peck as a director of the Company .

o

.To re-appoint Mr Efstathios Topouzoglou as a director of the Company .

.To re-appoint Ms Amy Lashinsky as a director of the Company .10

.To appoint Ms Kimberley Wood as a director of the Company .

p
—y

oy

.To appoint Mr Andreas Persianis as a director of the Company .12

.To re-appoint Emst &amp; Young LLP as auditors of the Company .13

o

.To authorise the Directors to set the remuneration of the auditors .

b

4

.To authorise the Directors to allot relevant securities .

py

5

py

.To authorise the Directors to disapply pre-emption rights .16

.To authorise the Directors to further disapply pre-emption rights .17
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77.87 mrn fay .That a general meeting, other than an Annual General Meeting, may be called on not less than 14 clear days’ notice .18
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To re-elect each of the following Directors to the Board of Directors: a) Mr. Cyril Pierre-Jean Ducau; (b) Mr. Antoine .1 R/
T Bonnier; (c) Mr. Laurence N. Charney; (d) Mr. Barak Cohen; (e) Mr. N. Scott Fine; (f) Dr. Bill Foo; (g) Mr. Aviad Kaufman; v I
.and (h) Mr. Arunava Sen :
™ Re-Appointment of Statutory Auditor (KPMG LLP) for the Financial Year Ending December 31, 2021 and .2 - 03/06/21
Authorisation of Our Directors (which may act through the Audit Committee) to Fix Their Remuneration 11:00
™ .To authorize the ordinary share issuances .3 Y NIY o ng
m To Authorize the Grant of Awards Under the Kenon Holdings Ltd. Share Incentive Plan 2014 and/or Options Under .4 oy 03706721
the Kenon Holdings Ltd. Share Option Plan 2014 and the Allotment and Issuance of Ordinary Shares 11:00
A 03/06/21
1 To Approve the Renewal of the Share Purchase Authorization .5 Y NIY 17:00
DR JWRY :A0YNNN NYRN NDI .NAORY 11NN IR RIR 77AND 0T HY 1RV 70MIY 79I YPIY MINRIA 0 NN .1
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